THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/305—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
		39.07.479	CURRENT APPROVAL: Polypropylene pipe fittings, of 2.5 mm wall thickness only	Free	Free	10	208668K	6/82	12/85
AK	31792	39.07.479	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Polypropylene pipe fittings of 2.5 mm wall thickness and above CURRENT APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10			
		48.07.151	Index Pressboard REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free		• •	930280J	1/84	3/92
AK	31615	48.07.151	Index Pressboard, varnish coated only	Free		• •			
A W	31379	85.23.031 85.23.031	CURRENT APPROVAL: Fischer and Porter Signal cable REQUESTED APPROVAL: Instrument signal cable	Free			210233B	12/84	9/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the above office on or before 28 March 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of February 1985.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1985/306—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
Port				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK	31753	90.24.011	Glycerine filled pressure gauges, peculiar for use in agricultural spray equipment, e.g., reciprocating pumps used for spraying pesticide	Free		••	917407K	6/81	6/87
AK AK	31747 31753	90.24.011 90.24.011	Haenni solid front safety gauges Nuova Fima glycerine filled pressure gauges, with dials from 63 mm to 100 mm for pressures ranging from 500 psi to 8500 psi or equivalent	Free Free			910004A 902349G	11/83 4/83	9/90 6/86
AK AK	31748 31753	90.24.011 90.24.011	Nuova Fima solid front safety gauges Wika glycerine filled pressure gauges, with dials from 63 mm to 100 mm, for pressures	Free Free		••	923810H 922620G	4/83 7/83	3/86 6/86

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the above office on or before 28th March 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of February 1985.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.